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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *100 

ANSWERED ON 13.12.2022 

 

Funds for Khelo India Scheme 

 

*100.  SHRI RAJENDRA AGRAWAL: 

 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of funds sanctioned, allocated and utilized under the Khelo 

India Scheme in the country, State-wise; 

 

(b) the number of existing stadiums that have been upgraded in the country 

under the said scheme along with the funds released in this regard; 

 

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up more sports universities 

across the country particularly in Uttar Pradesh; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR } 

 

(a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *100 TO BE ANSWERED ON 13/12/2022 

REGARDING “FUNDS FOR KHELO INDIA SCHEME” ASKED BY SHRI 

RAJENDRA AGRAWAL, HON’BLE MEMBER OF LOK SABHA 

 

(a) The year-wise details of funds allocated & released under the Khelo 

India Scheme in the country are given below:- 

 

                                                                                                (in Rs. crore) 

Year Funds allocated Funds released 

2016-17 118.10 118.10 

2017-18 350.00 346.99 

2018-19 375.09 342.24 

2019-20 578.00 575.52 

2020-21 338.93 338.93 

2021-22 869.00 801.61 

 

(b) Five existing stadiums have been considered for upgradation under the 

Khelo India Scheme and toward this end, a sum of Rs. 22.28 crore has been 

released so far. 

 

(c) No such proposal is under consideration. 

 

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above. 

 

***** 

 

 

 


